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Category
Hotels in Bologna with a meeting 
capacity of under 350 people 

Address
Piazza XX Settembre, 2 — Bologna 

Distance in Km 
Located in the Historical City Center
Train Station: In front of 
Airport: 7 Km

Parking
External / reduced price for hotel customers 
at the closeby MARTE parking

Accessible by public transport 
Yes

Contacts

Manuela Belsito

Event Manager
+39 051 2816240
m.belsito@nh-hotels.com

Overview
A completely renovate facility located 
in the heart of the city, a few steps 
away from the train station. Many of the 
city's main points of interest, such as 
Piazza Maggiore square, the Basilica of 
San Petronio and the Asinelli Tower, 
along with many good restaurants, 
trendy shops and bars are within 
walking distance. It is one of the main 
business venues of the city, only 3 km 
away from the Bologna Fair District and 
7 km from the airport. The hotel has 156 
comfortable rooms. The hotel 
restaurant offers both international and 
local cuisine. And if it’s just drinks 
you’re after, we have a bar that serves 
superb cocktails. The hotel has 7 
meeting rooms, for up to 220 people. 

NH Bologna de la Gare
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Meeting Rooms Layout 

Meeting Rooms Sqm Area Theater U shape Classroom Boardroom Banquet Cocktail Height (M) Natural Light

GARISENDA A
GARISENDA B
GARISENDA C
GARISENDA AB
GARISENDA BC
GARISENDA ABC
MORANDI
NETTUNO
BOLDRINI
GALLIERA

123
114
93
248
228
330
41
138
27
107

60
80
45
120
100
220
24
110
15
60

20
36
18
54
42
66
15
42
12
36

24
36
21
50
40
78
21
45
8
42

20
30
14
50
40
80
15
40
12
32

40
60
30
100
70
160
10
80
8
50

70
80
40
140
110
200
20
120
12
60

3,10
3,10
3,10
3,10
3,10
3,10
3,10
3,00
3,10
3,10

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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Standard technical equipment 
• Free Wifi
• Audio amplification (except for

Boldrini and Morandi)
•  Air conditioning/Heating
•  Flip chart
• Natural Light
• Microphone (except for Boldrini 

and Morandi)
•  Mobile platform (upon request)
•  Podium for speakers
• Lcd – plasma – led screens

(upon request) 
• Video projector
•  Simultaneous translation 

(external service upon request)

Other available areas 
Foyer

Disability access 
Rooms: Garisenda A, Nettuno, Boldrini, 
Morandi, Galliera (access through 
emergency door on the street) 

Rooms 
Dsu / Double: 150  
Single: 6 

Opening Hours for events 
To be defined with the client

Night opening  
H 24:00 

Restaurant and catering 
Internal catering service,
for hotel guests restaurants with seats 
for 140 people à la carte / 110 people 
buffet 

Live music
Available upon request




