

NH Bologna de la Gare

Overview

A completely renovate facility located in the heart of the city, a few steps away from the train station. Many of the city's main points of interest, such as Piazza Maggiore square, the Basilica of San Petronio and the Asinelli Tower, along with many good restaurants, trendy shops and bars are within walking distance. It is one of the main business venues of the city, only 3 km away from the Bologna Fair District and 7 km from the airport. The hotel has 156 comfortable rooms. The hotel restaurant offers both international and local cuisine. And if it's just drinks vou're after, we have a bar that serves superb cocktails. The hotel has 7 meeting rooms, for up to 220 people.

Category

Hotels in Bologna with a meeting capacity of under 350 people

Address

Piazza XX Settembre, 2 — Bologna

Distance in Km

Located in the Historical City Center Train Station: In front of Airport: 7 Km

Parking

External / reduced price for hotel customers at the closeby MARTE parking

Accessible by public transport

Yes

Contacts

Manuela Belsito Event Manager +39 051 2816240 m.belsito@nh-hotels.com



Meeting Rooms Layout

			:L.:	***	::	۲	200		
Meeting Rooms	Sqm Area	Theater	U shape	Classroom	Boardroom	Banquet	Cocktail	Height (M)	Natural Light
GARISENDA A	123	60	20	24	20	40	70	3,10	YES
GARISENDA B	114	80	36	36	30	60	80	3,10	YES
GARISENDA C	93	45	18	21	14	30	40	3,10	YES
GARISENDA AB	248	120	54	50	50	100	140	3,10	YES
GARISENDA BC	228	100	42	40	40	70	110	3,10	YES
GARISENDA ABC	330	220	66	78	80	160	200	3,10	YES
MORANDI	41	24	15	21	15	10	20	3,10	YES
NETTUNO	138	110	42	45	40	80	120	3,00	YES
BOLDRINI	27	15	12	8	12	8	12	3,10	YES
GALLIERA	107	60	36	42	32	50	60	3,10	YES



Standard technical equipment

- Free Wifi
- Audio amplification (except for Boldrini and Morandi)
- Air conditioning/Heating
- Flip chart
- Natural Light
- Microphone (except for Boldrini and Morandi)
- Mobile platform (upon request)
- Podium for speakers
- Lcd plasma led screens (upon request)
- · Video projector
- Simultaneous translation (external service upon request)

Other available areas

Foyer

Disability access

Rooms: Garisenda A, Nettuno, Boldrini, Morandi, Galliera (access through emergency door on the street)

Rooms

Dsu / Double: 150 Single: 6 **Opening Hours for events** To be defined with the client

Night opening

H 24:00

Restaurant and catering

Internal catering service, for hotel guests restaurants with seats for 140 people à la carte / 110 people buffet

Live music

Available upon request